

PS&E JOB NO:00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO:005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 16207 MERIDIAN EAST
 98004-5732 PO BOX 73399
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 PUYALLUP WA 983730399
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 13910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	191,000.00	150,000.00	48,400.00
2	TREE REMOVAL WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	13,300.00	50,000.00	11,000.00
3	TREE REMOVAL OUTSIDE AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	1,800.00	10,000.00	11,000.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	2.0000 EACH		300.0000	100.0000	165.0000
			600.00	200.00	330.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	30.0000 m		10.0000	25.0000	11.5500
			300.00	750.00	346.50
6	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE				
	1580.0000 m		1.5000	2.0000	2.0000
			2,370.00	3,160.00	3,160.00
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	17515.0000 m3		25.0000	15.0000	18.0000
			437,875.00	262,725.00	315,270.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
	2600.0000 m3		10.0000	10.0000	5.5000
			26,000.00	26,000.00	14,300.00
STRUCTURE					
9	SHAFT				
	416.0000 m		300.0000	165.0000	225.0000
			124,800.00	68,640.00	93,600.00
10	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STEEL SOLDIER PILE				
	416.0000 m		275.0000	350.0000	615.0000
			114,400.00	145,600.00	255,840.00
11	TIMBER LAGGING				
	53.0000 MBM		2,500.0000	1,500.0000	1,325.0000
			132,500.00	79,500.00	70,225.00
12	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR				
	57.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	2,000.0000	1,700.0000
			199,500.00	114,000.00	96,900.00
13	PERFORMANCE TEST				
	2.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	1,000.0000	500.0000
			20,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
14	VERIFICATION TEST				
	L.S.		15,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00
15	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION FOR SHAFT				
	EST.		50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SURFACING					
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	23.0000 m3		30.0000	80.0000	120.0000
			690.00	1,840.00	2,760.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

TUKWILA WA 981882953

10 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

165,000.00

14,600.00

7,300.00

150.0000

300.00

10.5000

315.00

1.5000

2,370.00

17.5000

306,512.50

14.2500

37,050.00

200.0000

83,200.00

385.0000

160,160.00

2,200.0000

116,600.00

1,800.0000

102,600.00

1,800.0000

3,600.00

8,000.00

50,000.00

100.0000

2,300.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 16207 MERIDIAN EAST
 98004-5732 PO BOX 73399
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 PUYALLUP WA 983730399
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 13910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 52.0000	t	85.0000 4,420.00	120.0000 6,240.00	130.0000 6,760.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
19	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	COMPOST 180.0000	m3	60.0000 10,800.00	40.0000 7,200.00	55.0000 9,900.00
21	PSIPE SITKA ALDER 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	3.0000 2,250.00	13.5000 10,125.00
22	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	3.0000 2,250.00	13.5000 10,125.00
23	PSIPE SCOULERS WILLOW 1M HT., LIVE STAKE 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	3.0000 2,250.00	13.5000 10,125.00
24	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	3.0000 2,250.00	13.5000 10,125.00
25	LIVE FASCINE 3070.0000	m	35.0000 107,450.00	50.0000 153,500.00	51.0000 156,570.00
26	BRUSH BALES 192.0000	m	50.0000 9,600.00	210.0000 40,320.00	231.0000 44,352.00
27	GRAVEL SACK 120.0000	EACH	5.0000 600.00	15.0000 1,800.00	55.0000 6,600.00
28	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	65.0000 65.00	150.0000 150.00
29	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 134.0000	m2	35.0000 4,690.00	20.0000 2,680.00	18.0000 2,412.00
30	STREET CLEANING 100.0000	HR	75.0000 7,500.00	90.0000 9,000.00	66.0000 6,600.00
31	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
32	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

TUKWILA WA 981882953

10 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

110.0000

5,720.00

150,000.00

10,000.00

50.0000

9,000.00

12.0000

9,000.00

12.0000

9,000.00

12.0000

9,000.00

12.0000

9,000.00

46.0000

141,220.00

210.0000

40,320.00

45.0000

5,400.00

365.0000

365.00

45.0000

6,030.00

95.0000

9,500.00

30,000.00

20,000.00

PS&E JOB NO:00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO:005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 16207 MERIDIAN EAST
 98004-5732 PO BOX 73399
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 PUYALLUP WA 983730399
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 13910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
33	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TRAFFIC					
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 20.0000 m	m	50.0000 1,000.00	120.0000 2,400.00	48.0000 960.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,210.0000 2,420.00
37	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 59.1000 m	m	300.0000 17,730.00	300.0000 17,730.00	725.0000 42,847.50
38	RESET EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 99.0000 m	m	10.0000 990.00	30.0000 2,970.00	15.0000 1,485.00
39	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 99.0000 m	m	20.0000 1,980.00	10.0000 990.00	22.0000 2,178.00
40	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH	EACH	5,500.0000 5,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	6,050.0000 6,050.00
41	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH	EACH	7,500.0000 7,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	6,000.0000 6,000.00
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 300.0000 HR	HR	75.0000 22,500.00	40.0000 12,000.00	50.0000 15,000.00
44	PAINT STRIPE 1580.0000 m	m	1.0000 1,580.00	1.0000 1,580.00	0.6000 948.00
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000 HR	HR	35.0000 42,000.00	30.0000 36,000.00	35.0000 42,000.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 75.0000 DAY	DAY	200.0000 15,000.00	100.0000 7,500.00	45.0000 3,375.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000 HR	HR	45.0000 13,500.00	45.0000 13,500.00	37.0000 11,100.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

TUKWILA WA 981882953

10 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

10,000.00

10,000.00

45.0000

900.00

1,100.0000

2,200.00

305.0000

18,025.50

13.0000

1,287.00

20.0000

1,980.00

5,500.0000

5,500.00

5,000.00

4,200.0000

4,200.00

33.0000

9,900.00

0.5000

790.00

4,000.00

31.0000

37,200.00

68.0000

5,100.00

33.0000

9,900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 16207 MERIDIAN EAST
 98004-5732 PO BOX 73399
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 PUYALLUP WA 983730399
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 13910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 6.6000	m2	150.0000 990.00	190.0000 1,254.00	220.0000 1,452.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
50	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 60.0000	m	40.0000 2,400.00	40.0000 2,400.00	30.0000 1,800.00	
51	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	100.0000 200.00	60.0000 120.00	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
53	CONTRACTOR PREPARED DEWATERING PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
55	MINOR CHANGE CALC		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
56	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,895,765.00	\$1,575,744.00	\$1,657,711.00	

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

TUKWILA WA 981882953

10 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

110.0000
726.00

65.0000
3,900.00

250.0000
500.00

3,000.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

\$1,670,571.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUI
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10020

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	191,000.00	125,000.00	170,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	13,300.00	12,950.00	15,000.00
3	TREE REMOVAL OUTSIDE AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	250.0000 500.00	150.0000 300.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 30.0000	m	10.0000 300.00	10.0000 300.00	10.5000 315.00
6	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 1580.0000	m	1.5000 2,370.00	1.5000 2,370.00	1.5000 2,370.00
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 17515.0000	m3	25.0000 437,875.00	24.0000 420,360.00	25.0000 437,875.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2600.0000	m3	10.0000 26,000.00	10.0000 26,000.00	5.0000 13,000.00
STRUCTURE					
9	SHAFT 416.0000	m	300.0000 124,800.00	200.0000 83,200.00	375.0000 156,000.00
10	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STEEL SOLDIER PILE 416.0000	m	275.0000 114,400.00	385.0000 160,160.00	300.0000 124,800.00
11	TIMBER LAGGING 53.0000	MBM	2,500.0000 132,500.00	1,100.0000 58,300.00	2,200.0000 116,600.00
12	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR 57.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 199,500.00	1,600.0000 91,200.00	3,100.0000 176,700.00
13	PERFORMANCE TEST 2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 20,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00
14	VERIFICATION TEST	L.S.	15,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00
15	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION FOR SHAFT	EST.	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SURFACING					
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 23.0000	m3	30.0000 690.00	90.0000 2,070.00	50.0000 1,150.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

PR TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH

SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
04 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

148,000.00

4,000.00

3,000.00

155.0000

310.00

11.0000

330.00

1.6000

2,528.00

25.0000

437,875.00

7.0000

18,200.00

250.0000

104,000.00

375.0000

156,000.00

1,500.0000

79,500.00

3,000.0000

171,000.00

1,500.0000

3,000.00

1,100.00

50,000.00

33.0000

759.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUI
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10020

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 52.0000	t	85.0000 4,420.00	110.0000 5,720.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		150,000.00	150,000.00
19	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00
20	COMPOST 180.0000	m3	60.0000 10,800.00	50.0000 9,000.00
21	PSIPE SITKA ALDER 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	13.0000 9,750.00
22	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	13.0000 9,750.00
23	PSIPE SCOULERS WILLOW 1M HT., LIVE STAKE 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	13.0000 9,750.00
24	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	13.0000 9,750.00
25	LIVE FASCINE 3070.0000	m	35.0000 107,450.00	50.0000 153,500.00
26	BRUSH BALES 192.0000	m	50.0000 9,600.00	370.0000 71,040.00
27	GRAVEL SACK 120.0000	EACH	5.0000 600.00	9.0000 1,080.00
28	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	150.0000 150.00
29	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 134.0000	m2	35.0000 4,690.00	25.0000 3,350.00
30	STREET CLEANING 100.0000	HR	75.0000 7,500.00	81.0000 8,100.00
31	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00
32	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

PM TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH

SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
04 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

112.0000
5,824.00

150,000.00

10,000.00

53.0000
9,540.00

12.5000
9,375.00

12.5000
9,375.00

12.5000
9,375.00

12.5000
9,375.00

50.0000
153,500.00

220.0000
42,240.00

25.0000
3,000.00

100.0000
100.00

22.0000
2,948.00

85.0000
8,500.00

30,000.00

20,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUI
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10020

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
33	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
34	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 20.0000 m	m		50.0000 1,000.00	43.0000 860.00	50.0000 1,000.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 2.0000 EACH	EACH		1,300.0000 2,600.00	760.0000 1,520.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	
37	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 59.1000 m	m		300.0000 17,730.00	300.0000 17,730.00	304.5700 18,000.09	
38	RESET EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 99.0000 m	m		10.0000 990.00	13.0000 1,287.00	15.0000 1,485.00	
39	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 99.0000 m	m		20.0000 1,980.00	20.0000 1,980.00	20.0000 1,980.00	
40	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH	EACH		5,500.0000 5,500.00	5,600.0000 5,600.00	6,000.0000 6,000.00	
41	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH	EACH		7,500.0000 7,500.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 300.0000 HR	HR		75.0000 22,500.00	40.0000 12,000.00	30.0000 9,000.00	
44	PAINT STRIPE 1580.0000 m	m		1.0000 1,580.00	0.6000 948.00	1.0000 1,580.00	
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.			5,000.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000 HR	HR		35.0000 42,000.00	31.0000 37,200.00	31.0000 37,200.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 75.0000 DAY	DAY		200.0000 15,000.00	51.0000 3,825.00	50.0000 3,750.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000 HR	HR		45.0000 13,500.00	33.0000 9,900.00	35.0000 10,500.00	

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

PM TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH

SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
04 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

10,000.00

10,000.00

44.0000
880.00

1,155.0000
2,310.00

300.0000
17,730.00

13.0000
1,287.00

20.0000
1,980.00

5,500.0000
5,500.00

5,000.00

12,000.0000
12,000.00

41.0000
12,300.00

0.5500
869.00

4,500.00

32.0000
38,400.00

71.0000
5,325.00

34.2500
10,275.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUI
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10020

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 6.6000	m2	150.0000 990.00	150.0000 990.00	150.0000 990.00	100.0000 660.00
OTHER ITEMS						
50	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 60.0000	m	40.0000 2,400.00	41.0000 2,460.00	41.0000 2,460.00	30.0000 1,800.00
51	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	155.0000 310.00	155.0000 310.00	250.0000 500.00
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	CONTRACTOR PREPARED DEWATERING PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	1,000.00
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	MINOR CHANGE CALC		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
56	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,895,765.00	\$1,693,560.00	\$1,693,560.00	\$1,744,947.09

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

-- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

PR TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH

SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
04 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

180.0000
1,188.00

50.0000
3,000.00

150.0000
300.00

3,000.00

525.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

525.00

\$1,809,648.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 FRANK COLUCCIO MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, I
 9600 MLK JR WAY S 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
 PO BOX 2909
 SEATTLE WA 981185693 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10039

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	191,000.00	90,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	13,300.00	10,000.00
3	TREE REMOVAL OUTSIDE AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	1,800.00	5,000.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	2.0000 EACH		300.0000	200.0000
			600.00	400.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			
	30.0000 m		10.0000	10.0000
			300.00	300.00
6	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE			
	1580.0000 m		1.5000	1.0000
			2,370.00	1,580.00
GRADING				
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			
	17515.0000 m3		25.0000	28.0000
			437,875.00	490,420.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	2600.0000 m3		10.0000	18.0000
			26,000.00	46,800.00
STRUCTURE				
9	SHAFT			
	416.0000 m		300.0000	500.0000
			124,800.00	208,000.00
10	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STEEL SOLDIER PILE			
	416.0000 m		275.0000	300.0000
			114,400.00	124,800.00
11	TIMBER LAGGING			
	53.0000 MBM		2,500.0000	1,200.0000
			132,500.00	63,600.00
12	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR			
	57.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	2,500.0000
			199,500.00	142,500.00
13	PERFORMANCE TEST			
	2.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	1,000.0000
			20,000.00	2,000.00
14	VERIFICATION TEST			
	L.S.		15,000.00	16,000.00
15	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION FOR SHAFT			
	EST.		50,000.00	50,000.00
SURFACING				
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE			
	23.0000 m3		30.0000	25.0000
			690.00	575.00
				32.0000
				736.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

NC

30

PS&E JOB NO:00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO:005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 FRANK COLUCCIO MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, I
 9600 MLK JR WAY S 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
 PO BOX 2909
 SEATTLE WA 981185693 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10039

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 52.0000	t	85.0000 4,420.00	125.0000 6,500.00	130.0000 6,760.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
19	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	COMPOST 180.0000	m3	60.0000 10,800.00	50.0000 9,000.00	30.0000 5,400.00
21	PSIPE SITKA ALDER 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	12.0000 9,000.00	14.0000 10,500.00
22	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	12.0000 9,000.00	11.0000 8,250.00
23	PSIPE SCOULERS WILLOW 1M HT., LIVE STAKE 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	12.0000 9,000.00	11.0000 8,250.00
24	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 750.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,500.00	12.0000 9,000.00	14.0000 10,500.00
25	LIVE FASCINE 3070.0000	m	35.0000 107,450.00	46.0000 141,220.00	38.0000 116,660.00
26	BRUSH BALES 192.0000	m	50.0000 9,600.00	210.0000 40,320.00	75.0000 14,400.00
27	GRAVEL SACK 120.0000	EACH	5.0000 600.00	20.0000 2,400.00	12.0000 1,440.00
28	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	500.0000 500.00	100.0000 100.00
29	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 134.0000	m2	35.0000 4,690.00	10.0000 1,340.00	11.0000 1,474.00
30	STREET CLEANING 100.0000	HR	75.0000 7,500.00	50.0000 5,000.00	160.0000 16,000.00
31	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
32	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

NC

30

PS&E JOB NO:00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO:005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 FRANK COLUCCIO
 9600 MLK JR WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 981185693
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500
 ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, I
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10031

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
33	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TRAFFIC					
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 20.0000 m		50.0000 1,000.00	45.0000 900.00	49.0000 980.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 2.0000 EACH		1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,300.0000 2,600.00
37	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 59.1000 m		300.0000 17,730.00	253.0000 14,952.30	200.0000 11,820.00
38	RESET EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 99.0000 m		10.0000 990.00	12.6000 1,247.40	15.0000 1,485.00
39	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 99.0000 m		20.0000 1,980.00	19.2000 1,900.80	22.5000 2,227.50
40	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH		5,500.0000 5,500.00	5,500.0000 5,500.00	6,500.0000 6,500.00
41	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH		7,500.0000 7,500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	7,000.0000 7,000.00
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 300.0000 HR		75.0000 22,500.00	10.0000 3,000.00	52.5000 15,750.00
44	PAINT STRIPE 1580.0000 m		1.0000 1,580.00	1.0000 1,580.00	0.6000 948.00
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000 HR		35.0000 42,000.00	28.0000 33,600.00	32.0000 38,400.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 75.0000 DAY		200.0000 15,000.00	1.0000 75.00	63.5000 4,762.50
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000 HR		45.0000 13,500.00	32.0000 9,600.00	34.0000 10,200.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

NC

30

PS&E JOB NO: 00A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005873 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 00A014

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202 VIC MP 25
 LANDSLIDE AT TOKUL CREEK
 SOLDIER PILE WALL
 00A014

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 FRANK COLUCCIO MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, I
 9600 MLK JR WAY S 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
 PO BOX 2909
 SEATTLE WA 981185693 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 10039

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 6.6000	m2	150.0000 990.00	150.0000 990.00
OTHER ITEMS				
50	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 60.0000	m	40.0000 2,400.00	100.0000 6,000.00
51	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	100.0000 200.00
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00
53	CONTRACTOR PREPARED DEWATERING PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00
55	MINOR CHANGE CALC		5,000.00	5,000.00
56	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,895,765.00	\$1,829,200.50
				\$2,084,107.00

DATE: 05/31/2000
TIME: 08:12

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

NC

30
